

Settlement of Current Year Taxes for Tax Year 2022

	NET LEVY	COLLECTED	UNCOLLECTED	%
Real & Non RMV Personal	91,016,702.46	90,203,645.76	813,056.70	99.11%
Public Service Companies	2,315,435.44	2,314,364.70	1,070.74	99.95%
Registered Motor Vehicles*	245,777.76	104,044.08	141,733.68	42.33%
	93,577,915.66	92,622,054.54	955,861.12	98.98%

*includes GAP bills

Uncollected 2022 Levy Classified as Protected Funds 4,499.44

DMV Tag & Tax Performance 12,460,314.62 12,310,558.00 149,756.62 98.80%

COLLECTION RATE - 5 Year Comparison				
YEAR	Real & Non RMV Personal	Public Service Companies	Registered Motor Vehicles	TOTAL
2021	99.11%	99.99%	40.51%	99.00%
2020	98.78%	99.76%	37.69%	98.70%
2019	98.66%	100.00%	40.44%	98.65%
2018	98.81%	99.97%	24.32%	98.71%
2017	98.89%	99.91%	22.89%	98.91%
AVG	98.85%	99.93%	33.17%	98.79%

SIMILAR COUNTIES - Excluding DMV Collected RMV					
COUNTY	Population	Valuation	Val / Pop	HH Income	COLL RATE
Pitt	170,243	15,537,360,250	91,266	44,450	99.39%
Rowan	146,875	14,233,488,115	96,909	56,408	98.14%
Davidson	168,930	17,546,237,233	103,867	52,205	97.90%
Randolph	144,171	12,278,228,837	85,164	57,367	99.25%
Catawba	160,610	19,431,026,556	120,983	59,603	98.85%
AVG	158,166	15,805,268,198	99,638	54,007	98.71%
Alamance	171,415	15,609,319,816	91,062	58,400	98.98%

LEVY COLLECTED FROM PREVIOUS YEARS							
YEAR	NET LEVY	COLLECTED (7/1/13-6/30/23)	OUTSTANDING (6/30/23)	%	OUTSTANDING (6/30/22)	COLLECTED (7/1/22-6/30/23)	%
2021	91,690,254.90	91,230,731.84	459,523.06	99.50%	916,295.65	410,715.79	44.82%
2020	90,536,610.71	90,228,881.72	307,728.99	99.66%	533,229.32	219,164.08	41.10%
2019	88,594,103.15	88,404,914.76	189,188.39	99.79%	264,722.65	73,864.24	27.90%
2018	76,206,698.72	76,062,434.27	144,264.45	99.81%	189,378.45	43,672.18	23.06%
2017	71,926,467.65	71,855,847.08	70,620.57	99.90%	96,336.79	25,080.37	26.03%
2016	70,338,227.63	70,230,087.02	108,140.61	99.85%	126,422.77	17,678.64	13.98%
2015	68,512,597.83	68,453,125.18	59,472.65	99.91%	71,230.88	11,347.84	15.93%
2014	61,703,083.51	61,655,057.06	48,026.45	99.92%	53,208.64	4,973.35	9.35%
2013	65,227,924.65	65,142,342.81	85,581.84	99.87%	91,019.77	5,180.35	5.69%
Totals	684,735,968.75	683,263,421.74	1,472,547.01	99.78%	2,341,844.92	811,676.84	34.66%